TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANDYS S.p.A.		05/17/2001	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERGIO TACCHINI S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Liberta, 215	
City:	Bellinzago Novarese	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	28043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	996177	ST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 259450US-33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0709

900013929

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0710

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 10/11/2004